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Welcome Lisa Johnson!

Lisa Johnson RN, BSN, CDP, has always had a heart to serve
others. She grew up in Akron, OH, and spent a few years residing
in Oklahoma City. Prior to her work experience at the Aultman
Health Foundation, Lisa worked for several years at Kaiser
Permanente and Akron Children’s Medical Center. She currently
serves as the Diversity Inclusion Employee Relations Director at
the Aultman Health Foundation. Lisa has worked at Aultman for
15 years, serving as the Patient Advocate Coordinator, Transitional
Care RN, Aultman College of Nursing and Health Science Adjunct
staff, Hospice RN Liaison, and Staff RN on the Cardiac Care and
Stroke Unit. Lisa actively participates on several internal and
external boards, councils and committees. She’s a public speaker,
educator, and develops and facilitates councils. Lisa manages
several HR staff members.

Lisa is one of 16 children, she's a wife and mother of 3 wonderful
children, ages 30, 19, and 14, and a grandmother of 4 beautiful
healthy grandchildren. Her favorite pastime is hiding from the
family to sneak in a good book, doing a quick work out, going for
a long walk, and beach bumming when time allows. She also
enjoys attending her children and grandchildren’s extracurricular
activities, traveling with her family, and spending time with
friends. Lisa is pursuing a master’s degree in Integrated Health
Management at Western Governor's University.
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ASK ROBIN

Q: Since my air monitoring results were all below the Occupational Exposure
Limits, are there any further actions needed to be taken (other than
recordkeeping requirements)?

A: Just because air contaminant concentrations are below the current occupational
health standards and guidelines, does not always mean they should be ignored. When
evaluating the results of an Industrial Hygiene air survey, a general rule of thumb is
often used when attempting to determine whether or not an exposure has exceeded
an acceptable risk level. This rule of thumb states that if a measured exposure level
exceeds one-half of the value of the lowest current occupational health standard or
guideline, an action level has been reached. When an action level has been reached, it
is time to begin investigating engineering, administrative or personal protective
equipment measures to prevent workers’ exposures from reaching harmful
concentrations.

UPCOMING BWC TRAINING CLASSES

ESCSC STEERING COMMITTEE MEMBERS

Co-Sponsor Rich Burton Gloria Slentz Valerie Giarrana Joe Dutt

Mark Locke Acme Surface Dynamics Morgan Engineering Haiss Fabripart Summitville Laboratories

Chamber of Commerce rburton@acmesdi.com gslentz@morganengineering.com val@haissfab.com jdutt@summitville.com

mlocke@neo.rr.com 330.821.3900 330.823.6120 330.821.2028 330.868.6463

Amy Schiefer Nicole Russ Ed Murray Stella Tsirelis Consulting Representative

Aultworks ACH Krugliak, Wilkins, Griffiths & Vail Packaging Robin Watson

Amy.schiefer@aultman.com nicoler@achosp.org Dougherty stellat@vailpkg.com Ohio BWC

330.491.9675 330.596.7905 emurray@kwgd.com 330.879.5653 x110 Robin.watson@bwc.state.oh.us
330.497.0700 330.904.4867

Consulting Representative
Linda Ghindea

Ohio BWC
Linda.g.4@bwc.state.oh.us
330.904.3966
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